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5
17:00

6905 m
985.000 

Cross

Randox Grand National Handicap Chase (Premier Handicap) (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 985.000  (500.000 200.000 100.000 65.000 40.000 30.000 20.000 15.000 10.000 5.000)

QPL PLCPT QUAPT

1
6905

ML: 7,0

75.30

I Am Maximus
9j. b W (Authorized - Polysheba)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: John P McManus

Paul Townend

01.02 Leopardstown 8 74.4 4892 117.769 29,0 J S McGarvey Galopin Des Champs, Grangeclare West, F
28.12 Leopardstown U 74.4 4920 91.304 26,0 J S McGarvey Galopin Des Champs, Fact To File, Gentlem
13.04 Aintree 1 72.6 6907 500.000 8,0 P Townend Delta Work, Minella Indo
24.02 Fairyhouse 1 75.3 5110 14.870 2,0 J S McGarvey Vanillier, Minella Crooner
03.02 Leopardstown 3 74.4 4892 126.106 15,0 J S McGarvey Galopin Des Champs, Fastorslow

2
ML: 67,0

73.90

Royale Pagaille
11j. b W (Blue Bresil - Royale Cazoumaille)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: S Ricci

Charlie Deutsch

14.03 Cheltenham 6 74.4 5294 364.314 81,0 Charlie Deutsch Inothewayurthinkin, Galopin Des Champs, 
15.02 Haydock 6 76.2 5721 56.950 13,0 S Bowen Famous Bridge, Apple Away, Val Dancer
18.01 Haydock U 76.2 5144 57.218 3,5 Charlie Deutsch Mr Vango, Iwilldoit, Richmond Lake
23.11 Haydock 1 74.4 5144 116.849 3,7 Charlie Deutsch Grey Dawning, Bravemansgame
27.01 Cheltenham U 74.4 5080 70.338 7,0 Charlie Deutsch Capodanno, The Real Whacker, Stay Away 

3
ML: 21,0

73.50

Nick Rockett
8j. b W (Walk In The Park - Eireann Rose)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Stewart & Sadie Andrew

Patrick-William Mullins

22.02 Fairyhouse 1 69.9 5180 18.595 1,8 P Townend Intense Raffles, Capodanno
23.01 Gowran Park 1 74.8 5029 49.587 5,5 P Townend Velvet Elvis, Favori De Champdou
27.12 Leopardstown 4 75.3 4920 97.391 26,0 S Cleary-Farrell Perceval Legallois, Midnight Our Fred, Pink
27.04 Sandown 3 72.1 5766 95.659 8,0 P Townend Minella Cocooner, Annual Invictus
01.04 Fairyhouse 7 74.4 5856 239.130 5,0 P Townend Intense Raffles, Any Second Now, Minella C

4
ML: 21,0

73.50

Grangeclare West
9j. b W (Presenting - Hayabusa)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Cheveley Park Stud

B Hayes

01.03 Navan 5 75.3 4106 22.314 6,5 B Hayes Senecia, El Fabiolo, Fil Dor
01.02 Leopardstown 2 74.4 4892 117.769 67,0 B Hayes Galopin Des Champs, Fact To File
28.12 Leopardstown 6 74.4 4920 91.304 34,0 M J M O'Sullivan Galopin Des Champs, Fact To File, Gentlem
24.11 Punchestown U 75.3 3959 78.261 13,0 P W Mullins Fact To File, Spillane's Tower, Galopin Des 
29.12 Leopardstown 1 74.4 4920 53.097 5,0 P Townend Corbetts Cross, Flooring Porter

5
ML: 85,0

73.00

Hewick
10j. b W (Virtual - Ballyburn Rose)

Trainer: J J Hanlon
Besitzer: T J McDonald

Gavin Sheehan

15.03 Thurles 1 69.9 4464 5.950 2,3 P Hanlon Asterion Forlonge, Kilcruit
01.02 Leopardstown 7 74.4 4892 117.769 34,0 J C Gainford Galopin Des Champs, Grangeclare West, F
28.12 Leopardstown 5 74.4 4700 78.261 5,0 J C Gainford Home By The Lee, Bob Olinger, Rocky's Dia
02.11 Down Royal 2 74.4 4828 78.261 5,0 J C Gainford Envoi Allen, Gerri Colombe
16.10 Punchestown 3 75.3 4663 14.870 4,5 J C Gainford French Dynamite, Minella Indo

6
ML: 21,0

71.20

Minella Indo
12j. b W (Beat Hollow - Carrigeen Lily)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: Barry Maloney

Rachael Blackmore

09.02 Navan 6 71.2 4389 22.314 13,0 Rachael Blackmore Maxxum, Thedevilscoachman, Farren Glory
16.10 Punchestown 2 72.6 4663 14.870 5,0 D J O'Keeffe French Dynamite, Hewick
13.04 Aintree 3 72.6 6907 500.000 29,0 Rachael Blackmore I Am Maximus, Delta Work
15.12 Cheltenham 4 76.2 5885 20.812 8,0 Rachael Blackmore Latenightpass, Francky Du Berlais, Fameaft
11.11 Down Royal 4 74.4 4828 79.646 9,5 D J O'Keeffe Gerri Colombe, Envoi Allen, Conflated

7
ML: 51,0

70.80

Appreciate It
11j. b W (Jeremy - Sainte Baronne)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: M A Masterson

S F O'Keeffe

19.01 Thurles 1 71.2 4196 23.478 7,0 S F O'Keeffe Classic Getaway, Blood Destiny
01.01 Tramore 5 69.9 4581 19.565 6,0 S D Torrens Embassy Gardens, Monty's Star, Classic Ge
08.12 Cork 3 71.7 3365 52.174 10,0 S F O'Keeffe Energumene, Dinoblue
01.05 Punchestown 5 74.4 5023 156.522 34,0 P W Mullins Fastorslow, Galopin Des Champs, Hewick
01.04 Fairyhouse 2 71.7 3969 52.174 4,3 D E Mullins Journey With Me, Fil Dor

8
ML: 13,0

70.80

Minella Cocooner
9j. b W (Flemensfirth - Askanna)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: David Bobbett

Jonathan-J. Burke

22.02 Fairyhouse 4 69.9 5180 18.595 4,3 D E Mullins Nick Rockett, Intense Raffles, Capodanno
01.02 Leopardstown 9 74.4 4892 117.769 101,0 D E Mullins Galopin Des Champs, Grangeclare West, F
28.12 Leopardstown 8 74.4 4920 91.304 67,0 S F O'Keeffe Galopin Des Champs, Fact To File, Gentlem
24.11 Punchestown 5 75.3 3959 78.261 67,0 D E Mullins Fact To File, Spillane's Tower, Galopin Des 
27.04 Sandown 1 73.9 5766 95.659 9,5 D E Mullins Annual Invictus, Nick Rockett

9
ML: 51,0

70.80

Conflated
11j. b W (Yeats - Saucy Present)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Gigginstown House Stud

J C Gainford

13.03 Cheltenham 8 76.2 4140 84.405 41,0 R James Jagwar, Thecompanysergeant, Masaccio
01.02 Leopardstown 10 74.4 4892 117.769 151,0 Sam Ewing Galopin Des Champs, Grangeclare West, F
28.12 Leopardstown 7 74.4 4920 91.304 51,0 D J Gilligan Galopin Des Champs, Fact To File, Gentlem
15.11 Cheltenham 8 76.2 5885 18.210 5,5 R James Sweet David, Mister Coffey, Back On The L
02.11 Wetherby 5 71.7 4869 56.950 4,5 D J Gilligan The Real Whacker, Bravemansgame, Sam 

10
ML: 8,0

70.80

Stumptown
8j. br W (Laverock - Active Fieldgale)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Furze Bush Syndicate

K M Donoghue

12.03 Cheltenham 1 74.4 5885 39.022 3,5 K M Donoghue Latenightpass, Vanillier
13.12 Cheltenham 1 71.7 5885 20.812 5,0 K M Donoghue Mister Coffey, Latenightpass
24.11 Punchestown 1 76.2 4828 9.130 4,0 K M Donoghue Three By Two, Stealthy Tom
04.05 Punchestown 1 79.4 4910 7.826 4,3 S W Flanagan Fameaftertheglory, Genois
02.05 Punchestown U 79.4 6649 15.652 6,5 S W Flanagan Singing Banjo, Three By Two, Coko Beach

11
ML: 51,0

70.30

Hitman
9j. b W (Falco - Tercah Girl)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Mason, Hogarth, Ferguson & 

Freddie Gingell

08.02 Newbury 2 70.8 4706 48.408 5,0 Freddie Gingell Djelo, Bravemansgame
18.01 Ascot 2 76.2 4232 52.030 15,0 H Cobden Terresita, Flegmatik
27.10 Aintree 2 69.9 4005 45.560 6,5 Freddie Gingell Minella Drama, Ahoy Senor
27.04 Sandown 3 70.8 4576 45.560 3,5 H Cobden Fantastic Lady, Ga Law
14.03 Cheltenham 8 74.4 4140 218.398 41,0 Bryony Frost Protektorat, Envoi Allen, Conflated

12
ML: 21,0

70.30

Beauport
9j. b W (Califet - Byerley Beauty)

Trainer: N A Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: Bryan & Philippa Burrough

Sam Twiston-Davies

15.02 Haydock 2 70.8 4881 34.170 3,0 Thomas Bellamy Gwennie May Boy, Botox Has
21.12 Ascot 3 73.0 4917 71.188 17,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Crambo, Hiddenvalley Lake
23.11 Ascot 1 76.2 5920 38.967 7,5 Toby McCain-Mitchell The Big Breakaway, What Path
20.04 Ayr U 70.3 6397 112.540 29,0 Jordan Nailor Macdermott, Surrey Quest, Git Maker
16.03 Uttoxeter 1 71.7 6847 84.405 19,0 Jordan Nailor Mr Incredible, My Silver Lining
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5
17:00

6905 m
985.000 

Cross

Randox Grand National Handicap Chase (Premier Handicap) (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 985.000  (500.000 200.000 100.000 65.000 40.000 30.000 20.000 15.000 10.000 5.000)

QPL PLCPT QUAPT

13
ML: 26,0

69.90

Bravemansgame
10j. b W (Brave Mansonnien - Genifique)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Bryan Drew

J Reveley

08.02 Newbury 3 70.8 4706 48.408 4,0 H Cobden Djelo, Hitman
26.12 Kempton 8 74.4 4828 148.098 15,0 H Cobden Banbridge, Il Est Francais, L'homme Presse
23.11 Haydock 3 74.4 5144 116.849 9,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Royale Pagaille, Grey Dawning
02.11 Wetherby 2 71.7 4869 56.950 2,1 H Cobden The Real Whacker, Sam Brown
11.04 Aintree 6 74.4 5020 140.608 12,0 H Cobden Gerri Colombe, Ahoy Senor, Corbetts Cross

14
ML: 51,0

69.40

Chantry House
11j. br W (Yeats - The Last Bank)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: John P McManus

James Bowen

25.01 Cheltenham 5 71.7 5080 70.338 8,0 N De Boinville L'homme Presse, Stage Star, Gentlemansg
01.01 Cheltenham 1 75.7 5080 26.015 9,0 N De Boinville Our Power, Bowtogreatness
29.11 Newbury 5 76.2 4876 20.812 5,5 N De Boinville Hermino AA, Woodie Flash, Madaket
02.05 Punchestown 5 71.7 4728 26.087 17,0 N De Boinville Maxxum, Ashdale Bob, Kinturk Kalanisi
13.04 Aintree 9 73.9 4964 42.202 17,0 James Bowen Gwennie May Boy, Lord Snootie, West Balb

15
ML: 51,0

68.90

Threeunderthrufive
10j. b W (Shantou - Didinas)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: McNeill Family

Harry Skelton

15.02 Ascot 2 76.2 4792 56.950 12,0 H Cobden Victtorino, Terresita
21.12 Ascot 3 76.2 4792 56.950 23,0 H Cobden Victtorino, The Changing Man
27.04 Sandown 13 76.2 5766 95.659 23,0 H Cobden Minella Cocooner, Annual Invictus, Nick Roc
17.02 Ascot 1 76.2 4792 56.950 6,0 H Cobden Rapper, Shan Blue
16.12 Cheltenham 2 69.4 5230 56.950 8,5 H Cobden Broadway Boy, Protektorat

16
ML: 11,0

68.90

Perceval Legallois
8j. bbn W (Ballingarry - Mrs Percival)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: John P McManus

Mark-P. Walsh

01.02 Leopardstown 1 74.8 4845 49.587 8,5 M P Walsh Gaoth Chuil, Flicker Of Hope
27.12 Leopardstown 1 71.7 4920 97.391 9,5 M P Walsh Midnight Our Fred, Pinkerton
17.11 Navan 4 73.0 4874 52.174 11,0 M P Walsh Stuzzikini, Lucid Dreams, Yeah Man
25.09 Listowel 6 68.5 4792 104.348 6,5 M P Walsh Flooring Porter, Horantzau D'airy, Lucid Dre
31.07 Galway 8 67.1 4527 140.870 4,5 M P Walsh Pinkerton, Duffle Coat, Zanahiyr

17
ML: 15,0

68.50

Kandoo Kid
9j. gr W (Kapgarde - Scarlett Du Mesnil)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Michael Geoghegan

Harry Cobden

01.03 Newbury 8 76.2 3993 56.950 10,0 H Cobden Booster Bob, Vincenzo, Saint Segal
30.11 Newbury 1 72.1 5225 142.375 9,0 H Cobden Broadway Boy, Victtorino
12.04 Aintree 3 70.3 4242 84.195 11,0 H Cobden Arizona Cardinal, James Du Berlais
02.03 Newbury 2 72.1 3993 56.950 5,5 H Cobden Heltenham, Gustavian
27.01 Doncaster U 73.0 4823 56.950 7,5 Lorcan Williams Annual Invictus, Forward Plan, Charlie Uber

18
ML: 85,0

68.50

Iroko
7j. b W (Cokoriko - Boscraie)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: John P McManus

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

01.03 Kelso 2 70.8 4715 35.236 3,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Grey Dawning, Barrons Land
25.01 Cheltenham 4 76.2 4140 56.270 6,5 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Moon D'orange, Grandeur D'ame, Imperial 
21.12 Ascot U 73.0 4232 27.012 2,3 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Jungle Boogie, Fil Dor, James Du Berlais
23.11 Haydock 2 73.5 4341 26.164 2,3 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Trelawne, Deafening Silence
12.04 Aintree 2 73.0 5020 67.524 5,5 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Inothewayurthinkin, Heart Wood

19
ML: 9,0

68.00

Intense Raffles
7j. g W (Martaline - Une Artiste)

Trainer: T Gibney
Besitzer: Simon Munir/Mr Isaac Soued

J J Slevin

22.02 Fairyhouse 2 71.2 5180 18.595 3,7 J J Slevin Nick Rockett, Capodanno
18.01 Navan 14 75.7 4023 23.478 13,0 J J Slevin Music Of Tara, Blaze The Way, Thecompan
07.12 Navan 9 75.3 5075 52.174 17,0 Bryony Frost Flicker Of Hope, Backmersackme, Oscars B
01.04 Fairyhouse 1 71.7 5856 239.130 7,5 J J Slevin Any Second Now, Minella Cocooner
24.02 Fairyhouse 1 72.6 5110 8.348 1,6 D A Jacob Brampton Belle, Good Time Jonny

20
ML: 21,0

68.00

Senior Chief
8j. b W (Gentlewave - Absalom's Girl)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: Lucky In Life Syndicate

D J O'Keeffe

23.02 Naas 9 75.3 4645 10.909 7,5 Rachael Blackmore Will The Wise, Maxi Mac Gold, Lucky Lyree
30.11 Newbury 6 74.8 5225 142.375 5,5 D J O'Keeffe Kandoo Kid, Broadway Boy, Victtorino
26.10 Cheltenham 1 71.7 5029 52.030 12,0 D J O'Keeffe The Short Go, Broadway Boy
01.04 Fairyhouse U 72.1 5856 239.130 11,0 Rachael Blackmore Intense Raffles, Any Second Now, Minella C
18.02 Punchestown 1 75.3 4592 6.783 1,2 Rachael Blackmore Duffle Coat, Klarc Kent

21
ML: 67,0

68.00

Idas Boy
11j. ch W (Dubai Destination - Witness Expres

Trainer: R T Phillips
Besitzer: Dozen Dreamers

Harry Bannister

01.03 Doncaster 6 76.2 4905 13.202 51,0 Harry Bannister Patriotik, Kamsinas, Cloud Dancer
31.07 Galway 10 72.1 4527 140.870 41,0 C Stone-Walsh Pinkerton, Duffle Coat, Zanahiyr
12.07 Kilbeggan 1 71.7 5102 52.174 41,0 C Stone-Walsh Amirite, Tullybeg
03.06 Listowel 3 70.8 3822 9.391 19,0 Sam Ewing Easy Game, Saint Sam
27.05 Ballinrobe 15 73.5 4708 52.174 23,0 S W Flanagan Duffle Coat, Salvador Ziggy, Frontal Assault

22
ML: 51,0

67.60

Fil Dor
7j. gr W (Doctor Dino - La Turbale)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Robcour

Sam Ewing

01.03 Navan 3 71.2 4106 22.314 10,0 D J Gilligan Senecia, El Fabiolo
05.02 Fairyhouse 3 76.2 4929 10.909 8,5 Sam Ewing Sa Majeste, Affordale Fury
19.01 Thurles 4 71.2 4196 23.478 3,7 D J Gilligan Appreciate It, Classic Getaway, Blood Desti
21.12 Ascot 2 74.4 4232 27.012 9,5 D J Gilligan Jungle Boogie, James Du Berlais
28.11 Thurles 1 69.9 4498 13.565 1,0 J W Kennedy Hazelhatch Lady

23
ML: 51,0

67.60

Broadway Boy
7j. b W (Malinas - Broadway Theatre)

Trainer: N A Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: D M Proos

Thomas Bellamy

11.03 Cheltenham U 75.3 5029 84.405 12,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Myretown, The Changing Man, Malina Girl
01.01 Cheltenham 4 76.2 5080 26.015 1,8 Sam Twiston-Davies Chantry House, Our Power, Bowtogreatnes
30.11 Newbury 2 73.5 5225 142.375 5,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Kandoo Kid, Victtorino
26.10 Cheltenham 3 74.8 5029 52.030 3,2 Sam Twiston-Davies Senior Chief, The Short Go
12.04 Aintree 5 73.0 5020 67.524 10,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Inothewayurthinkin, Iroko, Heart Wood

24
ML: 51,0

67.60

Coko Beach
10j. gr W (Cokoriko - Solana Beach)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Gigginstown House Stud

J S McGarvey

12.03 Cheltenham 9 71.2 5885 39.022 26,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Stumptown, Latenightpass, Vanillier
03.02 Punchestown 2 76.2 5005 4.959 7,0 J S McGarvey Vanillier, Stealthy Tom
23.01 Gowran Park 14 75.3 5029 49.587 51,0 R James Nick Rockett, Velvet Elvis, Favori De Cham
13.12 Cheltenham 10 74.4 5885 20.812 17,0 C P Millar Stumptown, Mister Coffey, Latenightpass
24.11 Punchestown 5 76.2 4828 9.130 2,2 J W Kennedy Stumptown, Three By Two, Stealthy Tom
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17:00

6905 m
985.000 

Cross

Randox Grand National Handicap Chase (Premier Handicap) (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 985.000  (500.000 200.000 100.000 65.000 40.000 30.000 20.000 15.000 10.000 5.000)

QPL PLCPT QUAPT

25
ML: 51,0

67.60

Stay Away Fay
8j. b W (Shantou - Augusta Bay)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Bell, Lyons, Hill

Paul O'Brien

11.03 Cheltenham 11 75.3 5029 84.405 26,0 H Cobden Myretown, The Changing Man, Malina Girl
26.12 Wincanton U 76.2 4965 10.406 6,5 Freddie Gingell Thomas Mor, Dartmoor Pirate, Lord Accord
20.04 Ayr U 76.2 6397 112.540 19,0 H Cobden Macdermott, Surrey Quest, Git Maker
13.03 Cheltenham U 73.0 4929 101.919 7,0 H Cobden Fact To File, Monty's Star, Giovinco
27.01 Cheltenham 3 73.0 5080 70.338 4,0 H Cobden Capodanno, The Real Whacker

26
ML: 17,0

66.70

Meetingofthewaters
8j. b W (Court Cave - Maisy Daisy)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: John P McManus

Danny Mullins

02.03 Leopardstown 8 73.9 4322 22.314 7,5 A P Kelly Monbeg Park, Tyre Kicker, Final Orders
01.02 Leopardstown 13 64.4 4845 49.587 3,0 Rachael Blackmore Perceval Legallois, Gaoth Chuil, Flicker Of 
27.12 Leopardstown 14 74.8 4920 97.391 21,0 P T Smithers Perceval Legallois, Midnight Our Fred, Pink
13.04 Aintree 7 67.1 6907 500.000 12,0 D E Mullins I Am Maximus, Delta Work, Minella Indo
12.03 Cheltenham 3 73.5 5029 70.338 7,0 M P Walsh Chianti Classico, Twig

27
ML: 26,0

66.20

Monbeg Genius
9j. b W (Shantou - Ella Watson)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: Martin Tedham & Wasdell Pro

Nick Scholfield

08.02 Uttoxeter 1 76.2 4828 11.935 9,5 Nick Scholfield Richmond Lake, The Kniphand
27.12 Chepstow 4 74.4 6154 85.425 11,0 Nick Scholfield Val Dancer, Jubilee Express, Iwilldoit
23.11 Haydock 2 76.2 5144 26.575 17,0 Nick Scholfield Fontaine Collonges, Take Your Time
12.03 Cheltenham U 73.5 5029 70.338 17,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Chianti Classico, Twig, Meetingofthewaters
02.03 Kelso 5 70.8 4715 28.475 3,5 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Thunder Rock, Minella Drama, Elvis Mail

28
ML: 9,0

66.20

Vanillier
10j. gr W (Martaline - Virgata)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: H M Keaveney

Sean Flanagan

12.03 Cheltenham 3 69.9 5885 39.022 8,5 S W Flanagan Stumptown, Latenightpass
03.02 Punchestown 1 71.7 5005 4.959 3,2 K M Donoghue Coko Beach, Stealthy Tom
13.12 Cheltenham 9 69.9 5885 20.812 29,0 J J Burke Stumptown, Mister Coffey, Latenightpass
24.11 Punchestown 6 71.7 4828 9.130 6,5 S W Flanagan Stumptown, Three By Two, Stealthy Tom
26.10 Cheltenham U 74.4 5029 52.030 17,0 K M Donoghue Senior Chief, The Short Go, Broadway Boy

29
ML: 67,0

66.20

Horantzau D'airy
8j. b W (Legolas - Panzara D'airy)

Trainer: Michael Keady
Besitzer: Jim Gill

C Gethings

02.02 Leopardstown 9 72.6 4322 74.380 21,0 M J M O'Sullivan Backtonormal, Sequestered, Monbeg Park
27.12 Leopardstown 9 73.9 4920 97.391 34,0 P Hanlon Perceval Legallois, Midnight Our Fred, Pink
30.11 Newbury 9 73.9 5225 142.375 15,0 D E Mullins Kandoo Kid, Broadway Boy, Victtorino
20.10 Limerick 2 73.0 4828 52.174 2,6 P Townend Real Steel, Chemical Energy
25.09 Listowel 2 68.0 4792 104.348 9,0 P Townend Flooring Porter, Lucid Dreams

30
ML: 17,0

66.20

Hyland
8j. gr W (Turgeon - Medine)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: The Ten From Seven

N De Boinville

22.02 Kempton 2 75.7 4828 85.425 3,7 N De Boinville Katate Dori, Our Power
26.12 Kempton 2 73.0 4828 57.620 6,5 N De Boinville The Jukebox Man, Masaccio
15.11 Cheltenham 1 73.0 4929 22.780 3,0 N De Boinville Resplendent Grey, Springwell Bay
26.10 Cheltenham 1 73.0 4929 20.931 5,5 N De Boinville Transmission, Moon D'orange
30.06 Uttoxeter 4 74.4 4023 10.406 3,5 N De Boinville Riskintheground, Dripsey Moon, Will Carver

31
ML: 101,0

66.20

Celebre D'allen
13j. ch W (Network - Revoltee)

Trainer: P Hobbs & J White
Besitzer: Allan Stennett

M G Nolan

13.11 Bangor-On-Dee 1 75.3 4856 20.597 8,5 Callum Pritchard Pull Again Green, Monte Igueldo
12.04 Aintree 4 68.0 4242 84.195 29,0 M G Nolan Arizona Cardinal, James Du Berlais, Kando
14.03 Cheltenham U 73.0 5230 36.668 51,0 Callum Pritchard Inothewayurthinkin, Git Maker, Whacker Cla
11.02 Exeter 5 71.7 4877 18.315 8,5 Elizabeth Gale Ask Me Early, Run To Milan, Good Boy Bob
09.12 Aintree 4 66.2 5201 84.993 8,0 B S Hughes Chambard, Coko Beach, Percussion

32
ML: 21,0

65.80

Three Card Brag
8j. b W (Jet Away - Belon Breeze)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Patrick & Scott Bryceland,mc

Sean Bowen

09.02 Navan 3 71.2 4787 18.595 4,5 J C Gainford Better Days Ahead, Stellar Story
18.01 Navan 1 75.3 4828 6.522 4,0 D J Gilligan Kinturk Kalanisi, Captain Cody
27.12 Leopardstown 7 74.4 4920 97.391 9,5 C P Millar Perceval Legallois, Midnight Our Fred, Pink
03.12 Clonmel 3 69.9 4828 8.348 3,5 Sam Ewing Franciscan Rock, Sandor Clegane
30.04 Punchestown 3 74.4 5023 65.217 26,0 Sam Ewing Spillane's Tower, Monty's Star

33
ML: 51,0

65.80

Twig
10j. b W (Sulamani - Southern Exit)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: G Morgan

Beau Morgan

01.03 Doncaster 7 76.2 5231 36.421 11,0 Beau Morgan Moroder, The Kniphand, Hymac
01.01 Cheltenham 7 76.2 4822 18.210 15,0 Beau Morgan Strackan, Idefix De Ciergues, What A Johnn
23.11 Haydock U 76.2 4881 57.218 23,0 Beau Morgan Shoot First, One Big Bang, Phantomofthepo
02.11 Wetherby 2 70.8 4852 34.170 10,0 Beau Morgan Beacon Edge, Kateira
13.04 Aintree 5 73.0 5020 56.270 9,0 Beau Morgan Cruz Control, Sam Brown, Forward Plan

34
ML: 51,0

65.30

Duffle Coat
8j. g W (Alhebayeb - Humilis)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Ray Stokes

D J Gilligan

11.03 Cheltenham U 76.2 6018 52.030 51,0 D J Gilligan Haiti Couleurs, Rock My Way, Will Do
21.01 Ayr 4 74.4 4124 7.922 8,0 Sam Ewing El Elefante, Lunar Discovery, Hashtag Bou
25.09 Listowel U 69.9 4792 104.348 17,0 D J Gilligan Flooring Porter, Horantzau D'airy, Lucid Dre
31.07 Galway 2 66.2 4527 140.870 26,0 D J Gilligan Pinkerton, Zanahiyr
12.07 Kilbeggan 5 68.9 5102 52.174 17,0 Sam Ewing Idas Boy, Amirite, Tullybeg

Ergebnis: Quoten:


